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Sub: lInd Tentative Seniority list of Sanitary Inspectors of Kashmir Division 

Whereas, Ist tentative Seniority list of sanitary Inspectors was circulated vide this office no: DHSK/Est-4/s.Insp/1927 
55 dated: 05/04/2025 among all the controlling officers of the Kashmir Division for inviting of objections, if any. 

Whereas, after circulation of 1 Tentative Seniority List, few Sanitary Inspectors submitted representations with 
regard to correction in fixing of seniority position. 

Whereas, the representation was scrutinized/examined and necessary rectification has been made in the seniority 
list on merits and therefore, IInd tentative seniority list is hereby framed for circulation among all the controlling officer of 
Kashmir Diision. Any official who may not be satisfied with the position assigned to him/her in the said tentative seniority 
list, may submit his/her representation/objections, if any, with documentary proof to this Directorate within 03 days from 
the date of issuance of this Notification. After expiry of the stipulated period, no objection in this regard shall be entertained 
and the seniority list shall be treated as final. 

The date(s) of birth of the officials reflected in the seniority list shall not be taken as authentic for calculation of 
age/superannuation or any other purpose unless its verification/ authentication in accordance with Matriculation Certificate 
issued by State of Board of School Education J&K Srinagar. The seniority list shall be without prejudice to the final outcome 
of Writ Petition(s), if any, pending before the Competent Court(s) of Law. 

The seniority list is also made available on the official website www.dhskashmir.org of this Directorate. 
Name of the official D.0.B 

Gowhar Ali Kuchay 
Gh. Mustafa Ganie 
Syed Anaitullah 
Shabir Ahmad Lone 

Tabassum Hilal Bhat 
Riyaz Ahmad Malik 

DIRECTORATE OF HEALTH SERVICES KASHMIR 

Mudasir Ahmad Ganie 
Mohd. Shahnawaz Dar 

Sameer Ahmad Khan 
Peer Abdul Hye 
Habibullah Najar 

03.12.1975 
06.11.1975 
01.04.1981 
02.03.1981 
20.09.1983 
19.12.1989 

05.Epidemiologist DHSK 

01.03.1985 
17.06.1993 
15.04.1981 

Copy for inf. And n.a to the: 

No: DHSK/ESt-4/S.Insp/ 22038 

02.Chief Accounts Officer DHSK 

D.0. Ist 

Appt. 
15.09.2005 

03.Director TB Demonstration Srinagar 
04.Controller of stores Barzulla Srinagar 

10.03.2017 
10.03.2017 
10.03.2017 

05.04.1975 06.06.2018 

31.03.2017 

17.02.1978 07.06.2018 

31.03.2017 

09.PA for inf of worthy DHSK. 

31.03.2017 
02.05.2017 
16.04.2018 

06.Medical Superintendent JLNM Hospital Srinagar. 
07.All Chief Medical Officers/ Medical Superintendents 

Dt. Of 

promotion/ reg 
22.08.2014 
10.03.2017 
10.03.2017 
10.03.2017 

01.Secretary to the Govt. H&ME Deptt J&K Jammu/ Srinagar 

31.03.2017 
31.03.2017 

01/04/2017 
02.05.2017 
16.04.2018 
06.06.2018 
07.06.2018 

Present place of posting 

Block DH Pora Kulgam 
DH Bandipora 
SDH Dooru Anantnag 
SDH Tangdhar Kupwara 

SDH Tral Pulwama 
BI. Ch. Sharief Budgam 
Block Qazigur d Kulgam 
SDH Beerwah Budgam 
SDH Tangmarg Bla 
BI. Lar Ganderbal 
CHC Pattan Baramulla 

Dyan 

Sd/ 
Director Health Services 

Kashmir 

Dated: 04/2025 

the said seniority among the subordinate offices failing under his jurisdiction in his respective districts. 
08..1/c Surgeon Mobile Surgical Unit Srinagar 

with the request to circulate 

10.Jt. Director Information Kashmir/Jammu with the request to publish the seniority list in two leading dailies 
both at Jamnu/ Srinagar for information of the employees 
11.1/c website DSHK for uploading the said seniority list on the official website of this Directorate for inf. of the 
Concerned. 

tor Health Services 
Kash1mi 
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