

Sub: IInd Tentative Seniority list of Sanitary Inspectors of Kashmir Division

Whereas, Ist tentative Seniority list of sanitary Inspectors was circulated vide this office no: DHSK/Est-4/s.Insp/1927-55 dated: 05/04/2025 among all the controlling officers of the Kashmir Division for inviting of objections, if any.

Whereas, after circulation of 1<sup>st</sup> Tentative Seniority List, few Sanitary Inspectors submitted representations with regard to correction in fixing of seniority position.

Whereas, the representation was scrutinized/examined and necessary rectification has been made in the seniority list on merits and therefore, IInd tentative seniority list is hereby framed for circulation among all the controlling officer of Kashmir Division. Any official who may not be satisfied with the position assigned to him/her in the said tentative seniority list, may submit his/her representation/objections, if any, with documentary proof to this Directorate within 03 days from the date of issuance of this Notification. After expiry of the stipulated period, no objection in this regard shall be entertained and **the seniority list shall be treated as final**.

The date(s) of birth of the officials reflected in the seniority list shall not be taken as authentic for calculation of age/superannuation or any other purpose unless its verification/ authentication in accordance with Matriculation Certificate issued by State of Board of School Education J&K Srinagar. The seniority list shall be without prejudice to the final outcome of Writ Petition(s), if any, pending before the Competent Court(s) of Law.

s.no	Name of the official	D.O.B	D.O. Ist Appt.	Dt. Of promotion/ reg	Present place of posting
02	Gh. Mustafa Ganie	06.11.1975	10.03.2017	10.03.2017	DH Bandipora
03	Syed Anaitullah	01.04.1981	10.03.2017	10.03.2017	SDH Dooru Anantnag
04	Shabir Ahmad Lone	02.03.1981	10.03.2017	10.03.2017	SDH Tangdhar Kupwara
05	Tabassum Hilal Bhat	20.09.1983	31.03.2017	31.03.2017	SDH Tral Pulwama
06	Riyaz Ahmad Malik	19.12.1989	31.03.2017	31.03.2017	Bl. Ch. Sharief Budgam
07	Mudasir Ahmad Ganie	01.03.1985	31.03.2017	01/04/2017	Block Qazigur d Kulgam
08	Mohd. Shahnawaz Dar	17.06.1993	02.05.2017	02.05.2017	SDH Beerwah Budgam
09	Sameer Ahmad Khan	15.04.1981	16.04.2018	16.04.2018	SDH Tangmarg Bla
10	Peer Abdul Hye	05.04.1975	06.06.2018	06.06.2018	Bl. Lar Ganderbal
11	Habibullah Najar	17.02.1978	07.06.2018	07.06.2018	CHC Pattan Baramulla

No: DHSK/Est-4/S.Insp/ 2208 - 38

Copy for inf. And n.a to the:

01.Secretary to the Govt. H&ME Deptt J&K Jammu/ Srinagar

02. Chief Accounts Officer DHSK

03.Director TB Demonstration Srinagar

04.Controller of stores Barzulla Srinagar

05.Epidemiologist DHSK

06.Medical Superintendent JLNM Hospital Srinagar.

07.All Chief Medical Officers/ Medical Superintendents \_\_\_\_\_\_ with the request to circulate the said seniority among the subordinate offices failing under his jurisdiction in his respective districts. 08..1/c Surgeon Mobile Surgical Unit Srinagar

09.PA for inf of worthy DHSK.

10.Jt. Director Information Kashmir/Jammu with the request to publish the seniority list in two leading dailies both at Jammu/ Srinagar for information of the employees

11.I/c website DSHK for uploading the said seniority list on the official website of this Directorate for inf. of the concerned.

tor Health Services Kashmii

Sd/-Director Health Services Kashmir

Dated: 104/2025